Interexchange	Company	Regulatory	Assessment	Fee Return
**************************************		~B~-~-~~~		

	ies, the regulatory assessment fee return musexchange Company Regula	ntory Assessment F	ee Keturn	080662
	Florida Public Service	RECEIVED-FP:	- FOR PSC	
STATUS:	(See Filing Instructions on Ba	ck offers)	Check # 1045	2019
Actual Return	TI504-08-0-R EATEL	DO NOV -6 AM 9:	3 <u>9 700.00</u>	06-03-001 003001
Estimated Return Amended Return	913 South Burnside Avenue	COMMISSION	s	_ E
	Gonzales, LA 70737-4258	CLERK	\$	_ P 06-03-001 004011
PERIOD COVERED: 01/01/2008 TO 12/31/2008	2760011	P Little	\$	_ 1
000		07 -0 M200r	Postmark Date	30-08
	Please Complete Below If Official Maili	ing Address Has Changed		

	877 000	2.454	s	004011 _ I		
,	0 / 3 · 60)	873.007-06,200r		Postmark Date 9-30-08 Initials of Preparer 25		
/	Please Complete Below If Official Mailing	Address Has Changed	11-11-10 OI 1 10 pt. 10			
(Name of Company)	(Address)		(City/State)	(Zip)		
LINE NO, ACCOUN	NT CLASSIFICATION	FLORIDA OPERATING		TATE REVENUE		
 Long Distance Services + 6 Access Services Private Line Services 	wrough current data assistinguet:	31,2008 \$ 384.	36 1 38	4.36		
 Leased Facilities & Circuits Miscellaneous Services 	Services					
6. TOTAL Telephone Service	es	s 384.2	6 s 384	.26		
7. LESS: Amounts Paid to Tele	ecommunications Companies(1)	() ()		
8. TOTAL REVENUES For 1	Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation			1.26		
	Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0.0020)		\$6	. 17		
	see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)					
12. Extension Payment Fee (see	: "4. Extension" on back)		001	100		
13. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ((\$700.00 MINIMUM)		s 700	(2)		
() Facilities-Based Carrier () Alternate-Operator Service	CURRENT COMPANY (V) Reseller () Rebiller	() Call Aggregator				
	BILLING INFORM	ATION				
	han yourself.					
Complete below if billing agent is other the	······ , • - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		()			
Complete below if billing agent is other the (Name) What is the total amount of customer dep Amount: \$ for 20	(Address: C		() (Telephone) total amount of bond held (i			
(Name) What is the total amount of customer depo	osits collected?	What is the Amount:	total amount of bond held (i			
(Name) What is the total amount of customer depo	(Address: Company informations? () YES () NO	What is the Amount:	total amount of bond held (i			
(Name) What is the total amount of customer dependence for 20 Do you lease telecommunications' facilities	(Address: Company informations? () YES () NO	What is the Amount:	total amount of bond held (i			
(Name) What is the total amount of customer dep Amount: \$ for 20 Do you lease telecommunications' facilities: Address: I, the undersigned owner/officer of information is a true and correct statement.	company information (Address: Company information) the above-named company, have read the foreint. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, in the section 8	What is the Amount: MATION Egoing and declare that to the Florida Statutes, whoever kn	total amount of bond held (i \$Expire Expire the best of my knowledge nowingly makes a false state	and belief the above		
(Name) What is the total amount of customer dep Amount: \$ for 20 Do you lease telecommunications' facilities: Address: I, the undersigned owner/officer of information is a true and correct statement the intent tormislead a public servant in the Cartest statement of Company.	COMPANY INFORM ies? () YES (NO from? Name: the above-named company, have read the forent. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, I he performance of his/her duty shall be guilty of a Director Official)	What is the Amount: MATION Egoing and declare that to the Florida Statutes, whoever know the misdemeanor of the second of Legal and (Title)	total amount of bond held (is Expire	and belief the above ement in writing with (Date)		
(Name) What is the total amount of customer dep Amount: \$	COMPANY INFORM ies? () YES (NO from? Name: the above-named company, have read the fore int. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, in the performance of his/her duty shall be guilty of a Official) Telephone Number	What is the Amount: MATION Going and declare that to the Florida Statutes, whoever known in misdemeanor of the second of Legal and (Title) The control of the second of Legal and (Title)	total amount of bond held (is Expire Expire Expire the best of my knowledge nowingly makes a false state degree. Regulatry Aft	and belief the above ement in writing with (Date)		
(Name) What is the total amount of customer dep Amount: \$ for 20 Do you lease telecommunications' facilities : Address: I, the undersigned owner/officer of information is a true and cornect statement the intent to mislead a public leavant in the intent leavant leavant in the intent leavant le	content of the above-named company, have read the forent. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, I he performance of his/her duty shall be guilty of a Director Official) The Director Telephone Number Number Number 1. Num	What is the Amount: MATION Egoing and declare that to the Florida Statutes, whoever know the misdemeanor of the second of Legal and (Title)	total amount of bond held (is Expire Expire Expire the best of my knowledge nowingly makes a false state degree. Regulatry Affective Expulsion of the best of my knowledge nowingly makes a false state degree. Regulatry Affective Expulsion of the best of my knowledge nowingly makes a false state degree. Regulatry Affective Expulsion of the best of my knowledge nowingly makes a false state degree.	and belief the above ement in writing with Airs 9/29/08 (Date) 647-7927		

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

EATEL

913 South Burnside Avenue Gonzales, Louisiana 70737-4258



September 30, 2008

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Cancellation of Certificates for Advanced Tel, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Please consider this letter as the request by Advanced Tel, Inc. to cancel its certificates in the state of Florida effective December 1, 2008. Advanced Tel, Inc. has five (5) customers in the state of Florida. It is our intent to provide at least sixty (60) days notice to our customers to assure they transition their long distance service to an alternate carrier. Attached is a copy of the notice being sent to all such customers.

Also attached is the Regulatory Assessment Fee Return and a check for the minimum fee of \$700.

Please confirm receipt and acknowledge by letter the cancellation of Advanced Tel, Inc.'s certificate in Florida effective December 1, 2008 contingent on FCC approval. Should you have any questions regarding this correspondence, please do not hesitate to contact me at (225)621-4498.

12.0

Janet S. Britton

Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs

JSB:alw

Enclosure(s)

DOCUMENT NO.

100100

PPSC - COMMISSION CLERE

DRAFT



September 30, 2008

Name Address City, State Zip

Re: Notice of Discontinuance of Long Distance Services for (000) 000-0000

Dear Name:

This letter is to inform you that on or about December 1, 2008, Advanced Tel, Inc. d/b/a EATEL will no longer be providing domestic or international long distance service within the state of Florida. We are providing this notice well in advance of our target termination date to provide you sufficient time to make the necessary arrangements with another carrier. It is our understanding that domestic and international long distance services are available to you from a number of other carriers. Generally, you will find a list of long distance service providers in your local telephone directory. In order to make your selection, you must contact your long distance service provider of choice and request that your service be switched to that provider.

The FCC will normally authorize this proposed discontinuance of service unless it is shown that customers would be unable to receive service or a reasonable substitute from another carrier or that the public convenience and necessity is otherwise adversely affected. If you wish to object, you should file your comments as soon as possible, but no later than 15 days after the FCC releases the public notice of the proposed discontinuance. Address them to the Federal Communications Commission, Wireline Competition Bureau, Competition Policy Division, Washington, DC 20554, referencing the §63.71, Application of Advanced Tel, Inc. Comments should include specific information about the impact of this proposed discontinuance upon you or your company, including any inability to acquire reasonable substitute service.

If you have any questions about this notice or Advanced Tel's service discontinuance, please contact Janet Britton at 1-800-621-4211, extension 4498.

We thank you for the opportunity to have served you.

Sincerely,

Janet S. Britton
Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs

JSB:alw

El distincteded Soudis A 2007 4238

CERTIFIED MAIL



7002 0460 0003 1245 0758



049J82032692

\$ 06.320 09/30/2008 Mailed From 70737 US POSTAGE

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

ひさをひそをという